## DU PAGE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT 13 BOARD OF EDUCATION Bloomingdale, Illinois

Regular Meeting June 22, 2020

## **FOR ACTION**

**Subject:** Approval for Amending the Contract with First Student

Attached is a memo from Mr. Reiniche explaining more of the details of the amendment to the current agreement with First Student as a result of the lack of student transportation during the Remote Learning Period earlier this year. The District's attorneys have reviewed the amendment and support the attached document going forward.

The recommendation of the Administration is to approve the amendment to the contract with First Student as attached in the Board packet this evening.

**Recommendation:** The Board approves amending the contract with First Student as presented.